SANGGUNTANG PANLUNGSOD
LUNGSOD N& ORMOC

N s ,<%£x
REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS (o DATEO I ;)

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION O
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD NG ORMOC HELD AT THE HONDRHBLE
PLACIDO ENECIO HALL, SANGGUNIANG PANMLUNGSOD
BUILDING ON OCTOBER 24, 1996

. Benjamin F. Tugonon, Vice-Mayor & Presiding Officer
Celso P. Adolfo, Majority Floor Leader, Kagawad
laudio P. Larrazabal, fisst. Majority Floor Leader, Kagawad
benjamin B. Lladoc, Kagawad
. potero M. Pepito, Kagawad
Alfredo F. Capahi,

Manuel T. Fiel,

Hon., Jose C. Alfaro, Jr.,

Hon. Gregorio A. Yrastorza, Jr.
Hon. Mariano Y. Corro,
Hon. Fernando P. Parrilla,

Hon. Chiqui B. Labagala,

ABSENT:
NQONE.

NOTE : One seat wvacant -

{TIVE COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO.
DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, THIS
PITION AMENDING EXECUTIVYE COM-
\ON  NO., , 6 §. OF 1996 REALIGNING THE

- (P10,000,000.00)
(P 116,328.00)
(P 200,000.00)
(P 250,000.00)

A0
m
oW
s 3
0 D
m o
> O
o —~
=z
= 5
@
B
2 =
—f
oo
oo O
a @
& <
-
0
= B
- 2z
o
m x
a0
-1 =~
< m
=
e
{ |

WITH A TOTAL AMOUNT OF TEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY

SIX THOUSAND  THREE HUNDRED TWENTY  EIGHT PESOS
(F10,566,328.00) UNDER THE 20% DEVELOPMENT FUND OF

1996, TO THE FOLLOWING PROJECTS:

A) LOT ACQUISITION FOR RESETTLE-

MENT SITE - (P 5,000,000,00)
B) AODITIONAL APPROPRIATION FOR '

CENSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC MARKET

BUILDING - (P 5,000,000.00)
) C) ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION FOR
2 RCDG BRIDGE AT BRGY. LABRADOR - (P 566,328.00)

WITH A& TOTAL AMOUNT OF TEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY

SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT PESOS
(P10,566,328.00) AND REQUESTING THE HONORABLE

SANGGUNTANG PANLUNGSOD FOR APPROYAL OF THE SAME".




Res. Mo. 96-19%92

WHEREAS, this august Body is in receipt of Executive Committee
Resolution No. 7 s. 1996 of the City Development Council, this city,
entitled, "A RESOLUTION AMENDING EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 6 S.
1996 REALIGNING THE FOLLOWING PROJECTS FROM:

(P10,000,000.00)
(P 116,328.00)
(P 200,000.00)
(P 250,000.00)

A)  RECLAMATION AREA PROJECT

B) ROAD OPENING AT BRGY. BAYOG

C) RIPRAPPING AT BRGY. CAN-ADIENG
D) RESURFACING AT BRGY. LIBERTY

i

WITH A TOTAL AMOUNT OF TEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXId
SIX  THOUSAND  THREE HUNDRED  TWENTY  EIGHT

(R10,566,328.00) UNDER THE 20% DEYVELOPMENT Fld
1996, TO THE FOLLOWING PROJECTS:

A) LOT ACQUISITION FOR RESETTLE-
MENT SITE

B) ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC MARKET
BUILDING

JRED SIXTY
EIGHT  PESOS
HONORABLE

Wto be of immediate importance to the
wented the soonest possible time as stated in
Pori No. & s. 1996 dated 1 August 1996;

sses considered, on motion of Kagawad Claudio P.
Committee on Infrastructures, jointly seconded by
. Pepito and Benjamin B. Lladoc; be it

S0LVED, to pass a resolution APPROVING EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE RESO-
7 5. OF 1996 OF THE CITY DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, THIS GCITY,

(P10,000,000.00)
(P 116,328.00)
(P 200,000.00)
(P 250,000.00)

A) RECLAMATION AREA PROJECT

B) ROAD OPENING AT BRGY. BAYOG

C) RIPRAPPING AT BRGY. CAN-ADIENG
D) RESURFACING AT BRGY. LIBERTY

i

WITH A TOTAL AMOUNT OF TEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY
SIX  THOUSAND  THREE HUNDRED  TWENTY  EIGHT  PESOS
(R10,566,328.00) UNDER THE 20% DEVELOPMENT FUND OF
1996, TO THE FOLLOWING PROJECTS:

A) LOT ACQUISITION FOR RESETTLE-

MENT SITE - (P 5,000,000.00)
B) ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION FOR

CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC MARKET

BUILDING - (P 5,000,000.00)
C) ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION FOR

RCDG BRIDGE AT BRGY. LABRADOR - (P  566,328.00)




Res. No. 96-192

WITH A TOTAL AMOUNT OF TEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY

SIX  THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED  TWENTY  EIGHT PESOS
= § (R10,566,328.00) AND  REQUESTING THE HONORABLE

SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD FOR APPROVAL OF THE SAME".

ENACTED, October 24, 1996.

RESOLVED, FURTHER, to furnish copies of this resolution one each,
to His Honor, the City Mayor; the City Administrator, the City Treasur-
er, the City Budget Officer, the City Accountant, the City Auditor, the
City Engineer, the City Planning and Development Coordinator, ang other
0ffices concerned, -all in Ormoc City;

by Kagawad Gregorio A. Yrastorza, Jr..

1 HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of t

ATTESTED:




	1996-0192_01_of_03
	1996-0192_02_of_03
	1996-0192_03_of_03

